Case Numbers: 3321348/2019 3314406/2020 3301134/2021 3301264/2021 3301499/2021 3310697/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr Pekacar		
Respondent:	London Borough of Islington and others		
Heard at:	Watford (fully remote hearing)	On:	28 September 2021
Before:	Employment Judge Knowles		
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Mr Porter, Counsel		

JUDGMENT UPON AN APPLICATION TO STRIKE OUT UNDER RULE 37

The Claimant's claim against Mr R Willis under case number 3301264/2021 is struck out under Rule 37 of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013 because it has no reasonable prospect of success.

Employment Judge Knowles

28 September 2021

JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

17 November 2021 FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE